TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent		10/05/2021	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P. Richards Company	
Street Address:	4300 Wildwood Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1681168	NATURE SAVER
Registration Number:	1787494	NATURE SAVER
Registration Number:	2118611	NATURE SAVER
Registration Number:	2361243	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	2392505	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	2608477	ITEMINFO.COM
Registration Number:	2334494	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	3127658	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	3198756	ELITE IMAGE
Registration Number:	3286980	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	3286981	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	3529129	L LORELL
Registration Number:	3529130	LORELL
Registration Number:	3531958	MYANALYST
Registration Number:	3670968	GENUINE JOE
Registration Number:	3769323	BUSINESS SOURCE
Registration Number:	3916393	COMPUCESSORY
Registration Number:	4091760	BUSINESS SOURCE
Registration Number:	4108480	SPARCO
		TRADEMARK

900648007 **REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0946**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4108484	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4108488	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4108490	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4108491	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4108492	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4145607	SPARCO	
Registration Number:	4182299	BUSINESS SOURCE	
Registration Number:	5418922	HEROES 4 EDUCATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Kiedrowski, Jone Day

Address Line 1:901 Lakeside AvenueAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Kiedrowski		
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Truist-Project All-In -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Truist-Project All-In -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Truist-Project All-In -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Truist-Project All-In -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=Truist-Project All-In -- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of October 5, 2021 is made by TRUIST BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of S.P. Richards Company, a Georgia corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among S.P. Richards Company, (as "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Truist Bank, as the Administrative Agent, Issuing Bank and Swing Bank, (b) the Security Agreement dated of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, and (c) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in such Trademarks pledged and granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06/30/2020 at reel/frame 6983/0859; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Grantor's United States Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademark applications and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and (iii) reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.
- 3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO

NAI-1521596073v2

CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

NAI-1521596073v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TRUIST BANK,
As Administrative Agent

By: Mul Aut
Name: Michael Dembski

Title: Director____

[Truist/SPR - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction(s) and Office Where Registered	Registration Number	Registration Date
NATURE SAVER (mark)	USA (USPTO)	1681168	March 31, 1992
NATURE SAVER (mark)	USA (USPTO)	1787494	August 10, 1993
NATURE SAVER (mark)	USA (USPTO)	2118611	December 9, 1997
COMPUCESSORY & Design (mark)	USA (USPTO)	2361243	June 27, 2000
COMPUCESSORY (mark)	USA (USPTO)	2392505	October 10, 2000
ITEMINFO.COM (mark)	USA (USPTO)	2608477	August 20, 2002
COMPUCESSORY (mark)	USA (USPTO)	2334494	March 28, 2000
INTEGRA (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3127658	August 8, 2006
ELITE IMAGE (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3198756	January 16, 2007
COMPUCESSORY & Design (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3286980	August 28, 2007
COMPUCESSORY (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3286981	August 28, 2007
L LORELL & Design (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3529129	November 4, 2008
LORELL (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3529130	November 4, 2008
MYANALYST (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3531958	November 11, 2008
GENUINE JOE (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3670968	August 18, 2009
BUSINESS SOURCE (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3769323	March 30, 2010
COMPUCESSORY (mark)	USA (USPTO)	3916393	February 8, 2011
BUSINESS SOURCE (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4091760	January 24, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108480	March 6, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108484	March 6, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108488	March 6, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108490	March 6, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108491	March 6, 2012
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4108492	March 6, 2012

NAI-1521596073v2

Trademark	Jurisdiction(s) and Office Where Registered	Registration Number	Registration Date
SPARCO (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4145607	May 22, 2012
BUSINESS SOURCE (mark)	USA (USPTO)	4182299	July 31, 2012
HEROES 4 EDUCATION (mark)	USA (USPTO)	5418922	March 6, 2018

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

NAI-1521596073v2

RECORDED: 10/06/2021